CIRCULAR No. 139 (Dead) Sec 174 Superceded by 199

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF NEW YORK

January 16, 1919.

CHANGES IN OFFICIAL STAFF

TO THE CASHIER,

SIR:

We take pleasure in announcing the following changes in the official staff of this bank:

Mr. Dudley H. Barrows, formerly Assistant Secretary, has been appointed Secretary.

Mr. William A. Hamilton, formerly Chief Clerk of the Bond Issue Division, has been appointed Assistant Cashier.

Mr. Charles H. Coe, formerly Transit Manager, has been appointed Assistant Cashier.

Mr. Jay E. Crane, of the Foreign Exchange Department, has been appointed Assistant Cashier.

Messrs. William G. Simpson, George M. Hayward and John Emison of the Auditing Department, have been appointed Assistant Auditors.

Facsimile of the signatures of all of the officers now authorized to sign on behalf of the bank are within. Please cancel all previous instructions.

Respectfully,

R. H. TREMAN,

Deputy Governor.

Mr. BENJAMIN STRONG, Governor, will sign:

Bey: Arrong

Mr. ROBERT H. TREMAN, Deputy Governor, will sign:

Mr. J. HERBERT CASE, Deputy Governor, will sign:

RN Fremon

Mr. James F. Curtis, Deputy Governor and Counsel will sign:

/ Noare

Mr. Louis F. Sailer, Deputy Governor, will sign:

L. F. Jaile

Houst

Mr. LAURENCE H. HENDRICKS, Cashier, will sign:

Mr. EDWIN R. KENZEL, Manager of Investments, will sign:

L'Abendrisen

Mr. JOSEPH D. HIGGINS, Asst. Cashier, will sign:

Mengel

Mr. Arthur W. Gilbart, Asst. Cashier, will sign:

aw jelbarx

Diggins

Mr. GILBERT E. CHAPIN, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

Mr. J. Wilson Jones, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

Linapi

Justones

Mr. ADOLPH J. LINS, Asst. Cashier, will sign:

offino

Mr. LESLIE R. ROUNDS, Asst. Cashier, will sign:

Tounds.

Mr. CHARLES H. COE, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

Sans, Koley

Mr. JOHN E. RAASCH, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

Marson

Mr. WALTER B. MATTESON, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

M.M. Waskern

Mr. I. WARD WATERS, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

J. W. Waters -

Mr. WILLIAM A. HAMILTON, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

Marillan

Mr. JAY E. CRANE, Assistant Cashier, will sign:

J.E. Crave

Mr. Dudley H. Barrows, Secretary, will sign:

W. M. Barrows

Mr. Howard M. Jefferson, Auditor, will sign correspondence:

Afferson

Mr. WILLIAM G. SIMPSON, Assistant Auditor, will sign correspondence:

Mr. George M. Hayward, Assistant Auditor, will sign correspondence:

G. m/ Layward

Mr. John Emison, Assistant Auditor, will sign correspondence:

John Emison

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Eederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis Mr. PIERRE JAY, Chairman, and Federal Reserve Agent, will sign: Mr. George Foster Реаводу, Deputy Chairman, will sign:

Pierrefar-

Kinge Poster Kalvely

Mr. RAY M. GIDNEY, Assistant Federal Reserve Agent, will sign:

Kun Tioney